Form	PTO-1594	(Rov.	06/04)	
OMR	Callection	DRS1	.0097 fee n	CIRCUPAGE

OP \$240.00 78069712	1	M
P \$240.00 78069		ž
P \$240.00 7800		b
P \$240.00 780		н
P \$240.0		н
P \$240.0		١
P \$240.0		٥
IP \$24		Ō
Œ.		9
<b>⊕</b>		Ň
<u>о</u>		47
0		Δ
		0

OMB Collection 0851-0027 (ex p. 6/30/2005		United States Patent a	ind Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the director of the U. S. Pat	To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	• •	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	☐ Yes			
Wachovia Capital Finance Corpo by merger to Congress Finan	ration (Central), as successor cial Corporation, as Agent	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	⊠ No			
		Name: Coppley Apparel Group Limited				
		Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s)	☐Association	Street Address: 56 York Boulevard				
☐General Partnership	Limited Partnership	City: Ontario				
Corporation-State		State:CN				
☑Other: <u>National Association</u>		_	<u>.</u> _			
Citizenship (see guidelines)		Country:Canada Zip: L8N 35	<u>}6</u>			
Execution Date(s) August 19, 200	<del></del>	Association Citizenship				
Additional names of conveying pa	rties attached? ☐Yes 🗵 No	General Partnership Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance;		Limited Partnership Citizenship				
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Corporation Citizenship Ontario, Canada				
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Other ☐ Citizenship				
☐ Other Release of Security Interaction on 10/10/2002 at Reel 2		If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or regi	stration number(s) and ident	(Designations must be a separate document from as litication or description of the Trademark.	signment)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	an and manimental and ident	B. Trademerk Registration No.(s) See Schedule A				
"			⊠ Yes □No			
		Application or Registration Number is unknown)				
5. Name address of party to who concerning document should be Name: Susan O'Brien	om correspondence e malled:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	9			
Internal Address: UCC Direct Sen	ácae	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240	· <del></del> -			
		Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	·			
Street Address: <u>187 Wolf Road, S</u>	nite ini	☐ Enclosed				
City: <u>Albany</u>		6. Payment information:				
State: <u>NY</u>	Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 51	183			
Phone Number: 800-342-3676		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5	<i>7</i> 09			
Fax Number: 800-962-7049		b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: <u>cls-udsalbany@w</u>	olterskiuwers.com	Authorized User Name:				
9. Signature: 9/38/09						
-/ /	- ognatio	Total number of pages inclu				
	sheet, attachments, and document. [8] Name of Person Signing					
		) should be feved to /703\ 306.8005, or malled to:				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the LISPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## Coppley Apparel Group Limited

Ana Muss Design	2.237,949	04/13/99	04/13/2014
Keithmoor	1.683,852	04/21/92	04/21/2007
Keithmoor	Scr. 78069712↑		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
L'Esprit du pantaton Canadica (stylized)	Scr. 762743901		
Man Design	1,886,104	03/28/95	03/28/20(0
Mattee Maas	1.970,696	04/30/96	04/30/2011
Mattee Mass	2,207,406	12/01/98	12/01/2013
Royal Canadian	1,918.021	09/12/95	09/12/2010
Spiriteso	2,071,960	06/17/97	06/17/2012

**†US Application** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0931

Teb settings	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp., 5/31/2002)	* WEALS			PARTMENT OF CO Patent and Trades	
Name of conveying party(ins):   Coppley Apparet Group Limited   Name: Congress Financial Corporation   Individual(s)   Association   Individual(s)   State: It Zip; 60606   Individual(s)   State: It Zip; 60606   Individual(s) ditterentip   Limited Partnership   Corporation   Individual(s) ditterentip   Corporation   Individual(s) ditterentip   Corporation   Individual(s) ditterentip   Addings: (Contral), as Agent, Suite 2200   Street Address: 150 South Wacker Drive   City: Chicago   State: It Zip; 60606   Individual(s) ditterentip   Association   Association   Association   Conveyance:   Individual(s) ditterentip   United Partnership   United Partners	Teb settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	1022	<del>467</del> 23	7	₩.	▼ .
Name: Congress Financial Corporation Internal Address: (Central), as Agent, Sulte 2200  Street Address: (Central), as Agent, Sulte 2200  Street Address: (Central), as Agent, Sulte 2200  Street Address: (South Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: 1, Zip. 60606  Other of Ontario, Canada  Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyence:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name Other  City Chicago State: 1, Zip. 60606  Conversion-State; of Illinois  Conversion-State; of Illinois  Composition-State; of Illinois  Composition-Sta	To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	lesse record the altach	ed original docu	ments or copy them	of.
See Exhibit A annexed hereto  Additional number(s) attached  Yes No  Additional number(s) attached  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston &  Internal Address: Rosen, P.C.  Attn: Preston R. Cappello  Street Address: 230 Park Avenue  B. Deposit account number:  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10168  Preston R. Cappello  Additional number(s) attached  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	Coppley Apparel Group Limited  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation Corporation Contain, Canada  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies  Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 8/30/2002	Limited Partnership  attached? Yes No  Merger Change of Name  n number(s);	Name:_Congre Internal Address:(Central Address:(Central Street Address: City:_ChicagoIndividual(s) ofAssociation General PartirLimited PartirLimited Partir	ess Financial C all), as Agent, 150 South W. State: f citizenship ership ership etship deten in the United a separate detur	Suite 2200 acker Drive Zip: 60606	
Additional number(s) attached  Yes No  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston &  Internal Address: Rosen, P.C.  Attn: Preston R. Cappello  Street Address: 230 Park Avenue  B. Deposit account number:  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10168  Preston R. Cappello  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  B. Deposit account number:  Preston R. Cappello  BO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Preston R. Cappello  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Re	egistration No.(	5)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston &  Internal Address: Rosen, P.C.  Attn: Preston R. Cappello  Street Address: 230 Park Avenue  B. Deposit account number:  City: New York State; MY Zp; 10169  Preston R. Cappello  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  Preston R. Cappello  Signature  Preston R. Cappello  Do Not Use This Space  Signature  Date	See Exhibit A annexed	hereto	See Exh	ibit A anne	xed hereto	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston &  Internal Address: Rosen, P.C.  Attn: Preston R. Cappello  Street Address: 230 Park Avenue  Preston R. State: NY Zp; 10169  Preston R. Cappello  Do Not Use This space  Preston R. Cappello  Signature  Preston R. Cappello  Signature  Signature  Date  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Additional number(s) at	lached ☑ Yes ☐	] No		
Internal Address: Rosen, P.C.  Attn: Preston R. Cappello  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  Street Address: 230 Park Avenue  B. Deposit account number:  City: New York State: NY Zp: 10168  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  Preston R. Cappello  Name of Person Signing  Address: Signature  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	concerning document should be maile	m correspondence ed:	6. Total number of			9 🔀
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10169  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Preston R. Cappello Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Internal Address: Rosen, P.C.		Enclosed		F	
9. Signature,  Preston R. Cappello  Name of Person Signing  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Street Address: 230 Park Avenue		8. Deposit account	number:	•1.	Š
9. Signature,  Preston R. Cappello  Name of Person Signing  Property Augustus  Signature  Date	City: New York State: NY	<u></u>				
Preston R. Cappello  Name of Person Signing  Preston R. Cappello  Signature  Date	0 Simphyre	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Comit constant of builders such deals constant which the state of the	Preston R. Cappello Name of Person Signing		ignature /		2.4. 9, \\ Date	<i>የ</i>
6T0N11. 00000114 2237949 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Bet: Amigraments		currente to be recorded with	required cover sheet info	creation to:	. 1	

200.00 OP

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL), successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, in its capacity as agent, an Illinois corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 150 South Wacker Drive, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of Coppley Apparel Group Limited, a Ontario, Canada corporation, having a place of business at 56 York Boulevard, P.O. Box 2024, LCD 1, Ontario, Canada L8N 3S6 ("Debtor"), pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 30, 2002, by and between Debtor and Secured Party, recorded on October 10, 2002, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002595, Frame 0679 (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks, and any related property, including goodwill, previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement is hereby released to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this \_\_\_\_\_\_, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009.

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL), as successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation,

Bv:

as Agent/

Title: Divertise

1362068.1

, to
nd he/sh

- 2 -

Notary Public

1362068.1

**TRADEMARK** 

## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

List of Trademarks

See attached.

1362068.1 A-1

**RECORDED: 11/05/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0935